
Boat 055

Title

© bmarkweb Ltd 2002  All Rights Reserved

Scale

Date

Plan No.

Issue No.

1/10

01 web

All dimensions in millimetres
unless noted otherwise

Whisstock
boats and boat plans

20/05/2000

055/003/01

support@whisstock.com

dwl

FRAME –2380
VIEW OF AFT FACE FROM AFT

LOOKING FWD

150

60
Ballast keel

Keel deadwoods

Keel inner laminate 60 x 20

Hog 150 sided x 30 moulded

Floor 25 sided

Limber R20

46

28

Shelf 15 x 50

Main carling 35 x 15

Blocking 25 sided

Mast runner 120 x 15 houses into fwd face of frame

Sidedecks 9mm ply

Coaming 18mm

Blocking 25 sided

Coachroof carling 15 x 40

Coachroof top 9mm ply

Footrail

Frame mortice &
tenoned together

dwl

R150

R100

Note:  For centrecase see
119/005 series drawings

150

Offsets to this point

Offsets to this point

Offsets to
this point

Skin (lapstrake version) 11 x 9mm
ply planks lapped 30

Skin (cold moulded version)
6mm strip planking + 2 off
3mm diagonal laminates

Frame 25 sided x 36 moulded
12 off 3mm laminates

Note:  Dimensions marked 
are on the aft face of the frame.
There may be bevel off the fwd
face

C/line

C/line

The Zero Point is the intersection of the Datum Water Line (dwl) with the stemface.
Positions are measured fwd and aft (marked “-”) of the Zero Point.
Heights are measured above and below (marked “-”) the dwl.
Offsets are measured each side of the fore-&-aft centreline.
Waterlines are designated “wl” followed by their height.
Buttocks are designated “b” followed by their offset.
Diagonals are designated “d” followed by their start height on the centreline and their angle to it.
Offsets on diagonals are measured down the angle of the diagonal.
Offsets are to inside of skin unless noted otherwise.

Notes:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

Position Offset Height Position Offset Height

Aft face of frame Fwd face of frame

COACHROOF

Centreline
b 100
b 200
b 300
b 400
b 500
b 600
b 700
b 800
Roof edge 

SIDEDECK

Inside of deck
Outside of deck (sheer)

HULL

Sheer
wl 600
wl 400
wl 200
dwl
b700
b 600
b 500
b 400
b 300
b 200
b 100
Rebate

-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380

-2380
-2380

-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380
-2380

0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
835

835
1005

1005
995
971
917
796
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
30

1270
1268
1263
1253
1240
1223
1204
1180
1154
1145

833
792

792
600
400
200

0
-74

-123
-155
-178
-194
-207
-216
-221

-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355

-2355
-2355

-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355
-2355

0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
831

831
1002

1002
992
968
913
792
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
30

1269
1267
1261
1252
1239
1222
1203
1179
1153
1145

835
793

793
600
400
200

0
-72

-121
-154
-177
-194
-206
-216
-221

Offsets of Frame –2380 - To Inside of Skin

Bevel off
top of shelf

Sheer offsets
to this point

50

Measure 15mm parallel in from hull side
(Line A).
Where Line A cuts sidedeck (Point B),
measure down 50mm (to Point C).
Square off Line A from Point C to hull. 

A

C

B
Scale 1/2

To mark out notch for shelf
where hull/deck angle >90º

1.

2.

3.

Deck


