

Offsets are to inside of skin unless noted otherwise.

	Aft face of frame			Fwd face of frame		
	Position	Offset	Height	Position	Offset	Height
COACHROOF						
COACHROOF						
Centreline	-2380	0	1270	-2355	0	1269
b 100	-2380	100	1268	-2355	100	1267
b 200	-2380	200	1263	-2355	200	1261
b 300	-2380	300	1253	-2355	300	1252
b 400	-2380	400	1240	-2355	400	1239
b 500	-2380	500	1223	-2355	500	1222
b 600	-2380	600	1204	-2355	600	1203
b 700	-2380	700	1180	-2355	700	1179
b 800	-2380	800	1154	-2355	800	1153
Roof edge	-2380	835	1145	-2355	831	1145
SIDEDECK						
Inside of deck	-2380	835	833	-2355	831	835
Outside of deck (sheer)	-2380	1005	792	-2355	1002	793
HULL						
Sheer	-2380	1005	792	-2355	1002	793
wl 600	-2380	995	600	-2355	992	600
wl 400	-2380	971	400	-2355	968	400
wl 200	-2380	917	200	-2355	913	200
dwl	-2380	796	74	-2355	792	(
b700	-2380	700	-74	-2355	700	-72 -12
b 600	-2380	600	-123	-2355	600	
b 500	-2380	500	-155	-2355	500	-154
b 400	-2380	400	-178	-2355	400	-177
b 300	-2380	300	-194	-2355	300	-194
b 200	-2380	200	-207	-2355	200	-200
b 100	-2380	100	-216	-2355	100	-216
Rebate	-2380	30	-221	-2355	30	-22′



**Boat 055** 

Title

Scale 1/10 20/05/2000 Date Plan No. 055/003/01 Issue No. 01 web

All dimensions in millimetres unless noted otherwise

© bmarkweb Ltd 2002 All Rights Reserved